Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
1			lame	Execution Date			
Akiko TANAKA			12/06/2005				
Mitsuru KITAMURA				12/06/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.						
Street Address:	1-1, Ichigaya-Kagacho 1-Chome, Shinjuku-Ku						
City:	Tokyo	Токуо					
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	162-8001						
Property Type			Number				
PCT Number: JP04		JP041	16711				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA						
Fax Number: (503)224-7017							
Correspondence will	be sent via US	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:							
Email: patents@onemain.com							
Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name:James H. WaltersAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 82788						
Address Line 4:			GON 97282-0788				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			A-507				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James H. Walters, reg. no. 35,731				
Total Attachments: 1 source=a507assignme							

DN12095EN-P-US

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Insert							
SSIGNEE'S	DAI NIPPON PRINTING (CO., LTD.	of				
ddress(es))	1-1, Ichigaya-Kagacho 1-Chome, Shinjuku-Ku,						
•	TOKYO 162-8001 JAPAN						
itle of vention) If the assignment being filed	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which i and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exch FABRICATION METHOD FOR A CON STEREOGRAM IN WHICH A THREE- CROSS-SECTIONAL SURFACES IS HOLOGRAPHIC STEREOGRAM IN WHICH VISUALIZED CROSS-SECTIONAL S for which application for Letters Patent of the U otherwise indicated below:	Isive right, title and interest to the inv IPUTER-GENERATED HOLOGR DIMENSIONAL OBJECT HAV RECORDED, AND COMPUTER IICH A THREE-DIMENSIONA URFACES IS RECORDED	ention entitled AM OR A HOLOGRAPHIC ING VISUALIZED -GENERATED HOLOGRAM/ L OBJECT HAVING				
er the ng of the Elecation, this	*filed on November 4, 20	04 Serial No. PCT/J	IP2004/016711				
≭ion must be mpleted)	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexami be granted.	obtained therefor on said application	Or any continuation				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pape continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination connection with such applications as the ASSIG expedient.	BUDlications thereof and also to avan	pplication and any ute separate assignments in				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pape which may be declared concerning this applicati thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued possible in obtaining and producing evidence an IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Akiko Tanaka	on or any continuation, division, reis thereon and to cooperate with the AS d proceeding with such interference of l inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	sue or reexamination SIGNEE in every way or litigation. r/their signature(s).				
natures)		Akiko TANAKA	December 6, 2005				
•	(SIGNATURE) mitsuru Retamuru	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
		Mitsuru KITAMURA	December 6, 2005				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(туре наме)	(DATE)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
			· · ·				
• ••	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
۰.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
•	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
· · · ·		••	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
	(SIONATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED RECORDED: 03/25/2006

PATENT REEL: 017399 FRAME: 0357